2025 NDHSAA Division A Boys Basketball State Tournament - Game Box Score

Shiloh Skyhawks vs. Thompson Tommies

Date: 03/22/2025 Time: 3:00pm Site: Unknown Attendance: Unknown

Name

* Braden Tyce
Joe Taylor

Noah Hippen

* Karter Peterson
* Thomas Schumacher
* Gavin Krogstad
Gavin Oster
Jeromy Tyce
Brady Ripplinger
Elijah Conrad

* Drew Odenbach
Porter Martin
Kaden Loiland
Team

Totals
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Total FG
3PTFG
Free Throws

Name

Xavier Balkowitsch
* Wyatt Westin
Landon Barth

* Dawson Davis
Jack Pelham

* Caden Englund
Landon Unger
Ethan Johnson
Caiden Getzlaff
Mason Seifert

* Carson Quam
Noah Stockdill

* Triston Griess
Cole Buchholtz
Ayms Melin
Team

Totals
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Total FG
3PTFG
Free Throws

Free Throw Pts
Pts off Turnovers
Total Rebounds
Off Rebound %
3Pt Efficiency

Technical Fouls

Officials

Visitors: Thompson Tommies

FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF AST TO BS
1/1 0/0 0/1 2 0 1 1 1 3 0 1
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
3/6 0/1 0/0 6 2 6 8 5 1 2 0
8/17 0/1 3/3 19 7 5 12 1 1 0 1
0/5 0/4 0/0 0 0 1 1 2 3 5 0
8/17 6/11 0/2 22 0 4 4 1 2 0 0
4/10 0/4 0/0 8 1 2 3 5 0 2 2
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3/5 1/1 0/0 7 3 3 6 4 1 1 1
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 1 4 1
27/61 7122 3/6 64 16 23 39 19 11 11 5
1st Half 12129  41.4% 2nd Half 15/32 46.9% Game  27/61 44.3%
1st Half 3/8 37.5% 2nd Half 4/14 28.6% Game  7/22 31.8%
1st Half 0/1 0.00% 2nd Half 3/5 60.0% Game  3/6 50.0%
Home: Shiloh Skyhawks
FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF AST TO BS
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6/14 5/10 2/2 19 1 4 5 0 1 2 0
2/2 2/2 2/2 8 0 1 1 2 0 0 1
1/3 0/0 2/2 4 0 1 1 0 1 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5/15 0/5 13/13 23 3 7 10 3 7 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7/14 1/4 1/6 16 1 2 3 2 0 1 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3/3 1/1 1/3 8 3 4 7 4 1 2 1
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 1 2 1
24/51 9/22 21/28 78 9 20 29 11 10 6 2
1st Half 1224 50.0% 2nd Half 1227  44.4% Game  24/51 47.1%
1st Half 8/11 72.7% 2nd Half 1/11 9.09% Game  9/22 40.9%
1st Half 4/9 44.4% 2nd Half 17/19  89.5% Game  21/28  75.0%
THO SCHS THO SCHS THO SCHS
3 21 3Pt Points 21 27  Pts/Possession 1.10 1.30
8 9 2nd Chance Points 17 8 Pts off Bench 14 8
39 29  Team Rebounds 4 2 Dead Ball Reb 1 2
44 .4 28.1 Def Rebound % 71.9 55.6 Total Rebound % 57.4 42.6
-2.4 +6.4 Def. Stops 29 31  Pts/Shot 1.00 1.20
THO D Odenbach
SCHS C Englund
Unknown

Qtr 1|/Qtr 2|Qtr 3|Qtr 4 | OT 1|OT 2|OT 3|OT 4|Total
Thompson Tommies| 17 | 10 | 21 16 0 0 0 0 | 64
Shiloh Skyhawks | 24 | 12 | 13 | 29 0 0 0 0 | 78

Largest Lead SCHS 78 THO 64 (14 pts) Lead Changes 10  Number of Ties 0

Comments: None
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MIN
18:24
0:33
19:55
27:41
20:45
26:20
20:48
0:16
DNP
0:16
24:30
0:16
0:16

160

MIN
0:21
31:26
9:07
25:41
DNP
30:13
0:05
0:16
0:16
DNP
28:07
0:16
29:32
0:16
4:24

160



